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Smt. Dhanpata Maurya Children Academy

Rasoolpur Lilha, Ayodhya, U.P.

URL: http://sdmcaayodhya.in/, E-mail: sdmsmizd@yahoo.com
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ACTIVITIES/ASSESSMENT 2025-2026

A—M'

SNS

Month Date Day Events
04/04/2025 Friday New Session Commences
April
22/04/2025 Tucsday Earth Day
01/05/2025 Thursday Labour Day & Mother’s Day
May First or Second Week [ Unit Test I to VIIL IX & XI
16/05/2025 Friday Summer vacation will start for Nur to VIII (As per DMs order)
‘1__’—
‘ 05/06/2025 Thursday Environment Day
\ 15/06/2025 Sunday Father’s Day -
{  June
l 20/06/2025 Friday School Reopens for IX to XII 1
21/06/2025 Saturday World Yoga Day for IX to XII
01/07/2025 Thursday School Reopens
July
To Be Announced Fancy Dress Competition for Primary Sections
First or Second Week II Unit Test I to VIII, IX & XI
First Week Hindi & English Recitation Competition - Pre-Primary & Primary
15/08/2025 Friday Independence Day :
. Literary Week VI to XII - Debates, Elocution, Quiz and
FRLENs, DE/OSEZ025 Tridsy Essay Writing Competition
09/08/2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan
16/08/2025 Saturday Janmashtami !
27/08/2025 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi
05/09/2025 Friday Dr. S. Rdhakrishnan Jayanti :
September Second Week ' Mid Term Exam Nursery to VIII - Quarterly Exam IX to XII
Friday ; ;
05/09/2025 (Us per Moon) , Eid-E-Milad
02/10/2025 Thursday Gandhi & Lal Bashadur Shashtri Jayanti
October First Week Dance & _Story Telling CO}npetition 1-v)
Bulletin Board Decoration (VI-XII)
29/10/2024 Tuesday Rangoli & Card Making Competition
Wednesday &
30-31/10/2024 Lo da))/l Dhantera & Deepwali Holidays
November 01-02/11/2024 Friday & Saturday Deepawali Holidays
05/11/2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti
07/11/2024 Thursday Chhath Puja
14/11/2025 Friday Bal Diwas / Sports Day
| First Week | Pre-Board Exam X & XII




Second Week

111 Unit Test I to VIIT- Half Ycarly Exams [X & XI ¢
11 Pre-Board Exam X & XII :

December 25/12/2025 to 04/01/2026

Winter Break

05/01/2026 Monday

School Reopens

January
To Be Announced

Farewell for X1l
Sports and

04/02/2026

Week - Fun Races, Athletics,

Foundation Day, Sports
Games Events
”

February
Sunday

15/02/2026

Maha Shivratri

To Be Announced

Annual Exams Begins :

Tucsday,
Wednesday &

03-05/03/2026
Thursday

Holi Holidays

//

To Be Announced

Annual Result Declaration
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS 2025-2026
Month Date Day Occasions ]
06/04/2025 Sunday g Ram Navami
April 10/04/2025 Thursday Mahaveer Jayanti
14/04/2025 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti
May 12/05/2025 Monday Buddha Purnima
June 07/06/2025 Monday Bakrid/Eid-al-Zuha
iy 06/07/2025 Sunday Muharram ‘
29/07/2025 Tuesday - Naag Panchami
15/08/2025 Friday Independence Day
August ; :
16/08/2025 Saturday Krishna J anmashtami
04/09/2025 Thursday Eid-e-Milad
September - :
; 17/09/2025 Wednesday Vishwakarma Puja
02/10/2025 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti
02/10/2025 Saturday Vijaya Dashmi
October 20/10/2025 Monday Deepawali :
23/10/2025 Thursday Bhaiya Dooj
27/10/2025 Monday Chath Puja
November 05/11/2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti
December 25/12/2025 Thursday Christmas Day
January 14/01/2026 Wednesday Makar Sankranti
23/01/2026 Friday Vasant Panchami
26/01/2026 Monday Republic Day
February 15/02/2026 Sunday Maha Shivratri
March 04/03/2026 Wednesday Holi
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